TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAVETTE LLC		106/04/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASHION & SPORT LIMITED	
Street Address:	114 High Street	
City:	Cranfield, Bedfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK 43 0DG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1590022	TRAVEL FOX
Registration Number:	1488541	TRAVEL FOX
Registration Number:	2422413	TRAVEL FOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: jhgreger@ipfirm.com,kbaird@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Greger Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

900110423

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4662-REC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0868

JP \$90.00 1590

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Greger		
Signature:	/JeffreyH.Greger/		
Date:	07/02/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0869

SCHEDULE 6

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

BAVETTE LLC, a limited liability company with its principal place of business at 911 Paulsen Professional Building, West 421 Riverside, Spokane, WA 99201, a ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

On approximately 4th June 2008 FASHION & SPORT LIMITED, an England and Wales corporation with its principal place of business at 114 High Street, Cranfield, Bedfordshire, MK 43 0DG, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of Ci-Time 2008 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

ETTE LLC

Mr. Francis Mondon

Title:

Director

EXHIBIT A

TRAVEL FOX (Stylized)

TRAVEL FOX & Design

MARK REG. NO. TRAVEL FOX 1,590,022

REG. DATE

April 3, 1990, renewed August

21, 2001

1,488,541 May 17, 1988 2,422,413

January 23, 2001

²

RECORDED: 07/02/2008